FILED AUG 22 2018 STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

## STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

## **HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES**

In the Matter of	)	Case No. 16-O-17157
CHARLES TIMOTHY SCHULTZ,	)	MODIFICATION ORDER
A Member of the State Bar, No. 112388.	)	

The Order Approving Stipulation Re Facts, Conclusions of Law and Disposition (stipulation) filed on August 6, 2018, is hereby **MODIFIED**, sua sponte, as follows:

On page 2 of the stipulation, paragraph A.(8), in the option marked with an "X",
 "2019 and 2020" is deleted, and in its place is inserted "2020 and 2021."

As this modification does not constitute a substantive change to the stipulation, this matter will be transmitted to the Supreme Court without additional delay. (See Rules Proc. of State Bar, rule 5.120.)

Dated: August 22, 2018

DONALD F. MILES
Judge of the State Bar Court

(wiktag \* 197 149 816

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Court Specialist of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on August 22, 2018, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

## MODIFICATION ORDER

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

CHARLES TIMOTHY SCHULTZ 2302 DAVENTRY RD RIVERSIDE, CA 92506

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

CHARLES T. CALIX, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on August 22, 2018.

Mazie Yip Court Specialist State Bar Court